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BEECHWORTH SERVICEMEN’S MEMORIAL HALL COMMITTEE
ABN 80 144 153 616

PO Box 428, Beechworth VIC 3747

Email info@beechworthmemorialhall.com www.beechworthmemorialhall.com

Hire rates

Schedule of Rates (effective from 29 September 2021)

(Please note rates and conditions are subject to change without notice) Rates

Day rate for Memorial Hall (6am - 6pm) $146.00

Part Day rate $20 per hour (maximum 4 hours only)

Evening rate for Memorial Hall (6pm - 12 midnight) $225.00

Part Evening rate $25 per hour (max 3 hours)

Combined day/evening rate (am — 12 midnight) $331.00
Up to 2 hours additional after midnight (maximum time) $62.00
Heating $151.00
Part Day & Evening heating $70.00

Supper Room $20 per hour (maximum 3 hours)

Kitchen/Supper Room (combined) $140.00

Supper Room (meetings only: 2-hour limit, not using kitchen, no bond) $38.00

Rehearsals/display/set up, one third of normal rates (time limit may apply)

Waste removal charge (when extra bins are required for functions generating excessive

$10.00
waste)
REFUNDABLE SECURITY BOND (GST exempt) $250.00
REFUNDABLE TABLE BOND (GST exempt) $100.00
REFUNDABLE SECURITY BOND SUPPER ROOM ONLY $100.00

Cleaning Contractor — Minimum of Two Hours: Weekdays $40.00 p/ h Weekends $60/p/h
Plus GST (deducted from refundable Bond)

(Refunds of Hall Hire Bonds will be made within 30 days of authorisation)



